PCA9534/35 8 and 16-bit I2C and SMBus Low Power
I/O Port with Interrupt
1A0
A1
VDD
2
A2
SDA

S e m i c o n d u c t o r s
Pin Configurations
Order Information
Package Container PCA9534 PCA9535
SO Tube PCA9534D PCA9535D
T & R PCA9534D-T PCA9535D-T
TSSOP Tube PCA9534PW PCA9535PW
T & R PCA9534PW-T PCA9535PW-T
HVQFN T & R PCA9534BS-T PCA9535BS-T
PCA9534/35
8 and 16-bit I2C and SMBus Low Power I/O Port with Interrupt
w w w . s e m i c o n d u c t o r s . p h i l i p s . c o m
I2C/SMBus
CONTROL
INPUT/
OUTPUT
PORTS
LP
FILTER
INPUT
FILTER
POWER-ON
RESET
A0
A1
A2
SCL
SDA
VDD
VSS
8-BIT
WRITE pulse
READ pulse
I/O0
I/O1
I/O2
I/O3
I/O4
I/O5
I/O6
I/O7
INT
VINT
Note:  All I/Os are Set to Inputs at Reset
Block Diagram
Simplified Schematic of I/O0 to I/O7
Phil ips Semiconductors
Philips Semiconductors is a worldwide company with over 100 sales offices
in more than 50 countries. For a complete up-to-date list of our sales offices
please e-mail sales.addresses@www.semiconductors.philips.com.
A complete list will be sent to you automatically. You can also visit our
website http://www.semiconductors.philips.com/sales
© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2002
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent
of the copyright owner.The information presented in this document does not form part of any quo-
tation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No lia-
bility will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not
convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
Date of release: August 2002
document order number: 9397 750 10197
Published in U.S.A.
The PCA9534/35 functional diagram and I/O schematic are identical except
that the PCA9535 has two 8-bit blocks of I/O.
The PCA9534/35 feature outputs that sink 25 mA and source 10 mA, and are
identical to the PCA9554/54A/55 and 57. The PCA9534/35 are identical to
the PCA9554/55 in all aspects except for the 100 KΩ pull-up resistor that
has been removed to reduce the standby low current to <1 µA for battery
powered applications.This is the same low current as seen in the PCA9557.
D
CK
Q
Q